# OP \$65.00 5242556

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM441538

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Perlmutter		07/27/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jeomark,LLC	
Street Address:	4 West Red Oak Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 105	
City:	White Plains	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10604	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5242556	QUANTUMLISTING
Registration Number:	5242039	QUANTUMLISTING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2122453009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212) 541-6222

**Email:** trademark@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Kane Kessler, P.C. - Linda M. Dougherty

Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Dougherty	
SIGNATURE:	/Imdougherty/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment of Jeomark Trademark#page1.tif source=Assignment of Jeomark Trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006144 FRAME: 0669

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David Perlmutter, an individual, having an address at 4 West Red Oak Lane, Suite 105, White Plains, New York 10604 (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Jeomark, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having an address of 4 West Red Oak Lane, Suite 105, White Plains, New York 10604 (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to, and the business associated with the Trademarks, the registration thereof and application therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to Trademarks, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument as of this 27th day of July, 2017.

David Perlmutter

}

## Schedule A

# Trademarks

Mark		U.S. Reg. No.
QUANT	UMLISTING	5242556
QUANT	UMLISTING	5242039

436316v1

**RECORDED: 08/31/2017** 

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006144 FRAME: 0671